PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3967213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREYJA-MARIA SMOLLE-JUETTNER	11/11/2012
NICOLE NEUBOECK	11/11/2012
ANNELIE-MARTINA WEINBERG	12/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIZINISCHE UNIVERSITÄT GRAZ
Street Address:	UNIVERSITÄTSPLATZ 2
City:	GRAZ
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A-8036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15196718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)259-3939

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3148630800

susan.brooks@stinson.com Email:

STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP ATTN: PATENT **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: SAINT LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P26622-US-1(3003372-0050)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNIE M. BOETTLER
SIGNATURE:	/Jeannie M. Boettler/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Inventors-MUG#page1.tif source=Assignment_Inventors-MUG#page2.tif source=Assignment Inventors-MUG#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039183 FRAME: 0710** 503920560

	Assignment of Rights, Title (Multiple inventors		Docket No. 26622 US
Thi	is is an Assignment of the following rigl	hts, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
$ \overline{\mathbf{A}} $	United States of America rights, title a	,	
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the		
$ \overline{\mathcal{Q}} $	United States Patent Application Seria		
-		Date of Filing: August 31	
		lication Serial No.	
		neunon Bertin 110.	
		on Serial No.	
		on Seria 140.	
Tine	le of the Invention		
In.y.		BASED EARLY DIAGNOSIS AND PRED SPONSE SYNDROME AND SEPSIS IN A	
live	entors (assignors) Name	Addres	
Nico	ole Neuboeck	Herrengasse 7, A-8010 Graz, Austria	SS
	ja-Maria Smolle-Juettner	Burgfriedweg 8, A-8010 Graz, Austria	
Anno	elie-Martina Weinberg	Inge-Morath-Strasse 43b, A-8045, Austria	
			
ļ			
			
_Assi	ignee		
1	Name	Addres	ss
Mean	izinische Universität Graz	Auenbruggerplatz 2 A-8036 Graz Austria	

	ghts, Title and Interest in Invention inventors; single assignee)	Docket No. 26622 US
		20022 00
Whereas we, the above-iden identified above and described is "Invention");	tified Inventors, have invented cer n the above-identified patent appli	rtain new and useful improvements in the Invention ication(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to a
And whereas we desire to as Assignee;	sign our above-identified rights; titl	tle and interest in the Invention to the above-identified
Now, this indenture witnesset	h, that for good and valuable conside	eration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;
identified above, including any div Patent of the United States, and con to any and all reissues and reexand benefits accruing or to accrue to a States and countries foreign thereto And we hereby authorize and	visions, continuations, and continuations, and continuations thereof, and in and to an us with respect to the filing of applico, unto said Assignee; request the Director of the United S	itle and interest in said Invention, said application(s) a tions-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letter e granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and ny and all priority rights, Convention rights, and othe cations for patents or securing of patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United ignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interes
thereto;	isue for suite invention to suite Assig	gnee, as assignee of the whole right, the and interes
patents, for filing divisions, contin	uations and continuations-in-part of Patent which may be granted for my	ul future documents, including applications for foreign f said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s
Inventor's Signatures		
	EOF, I have executed this assignmen	
this 1 day of Nov	, 2012.	(city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not	MICHAELA SEMLITSON	Inventor (Signature)
feasible.	Witness (Printed Name)	<u>Nicole Neuboeck</u> Inventor (Printed Name)

is [[day of NOV	, 2012.	ent at Graz, Austria (city and state or country if outside USA)
utside the USA;	Spidi-Sdani M	Mys-
Vitnesses are required when cknowledgement before a	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
otary Public is not asible.	Witness (Printed Name)	<u>Freyja-Maria Smolle-Juettner</u> Inventor (Printed Name)
^^	REOF, I have executed this assignm	nent atGraz, Austria
s <u>29</u> day of <u>Dec</u>	, 2012.	; A
Outside the USA:	- Lauria	Mo Orea
itnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
cknowledgement before a otary Public is not	ANDREAS LETTHNER	Annelie-Martina Weinberg
isible.	Witness (Printed Name)	Inventor (Printed Name)

RECORDED: 07/19/2016